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Remdesivir Distribution 
MDH COVID-19 Therapeutics, January 12, 2022 

 
Key facts 

1. On December 30, 2021, the National Institutes of Health (NIH) released COVID-19 Treatment 
Guidelines Panel's Statement on therapies for high-risk, non-hospitalized patients with mild to 
moderate COVID-19. 

2. Maryland is distributing 671 courses of Remdesivir to institutional pharmacies serving 
residents in skilled nursing facilities (SNFs).  

3. The evidence to support remdesivir therapy comes from the recently published PINETREE 
study showing 87% efficacy compared to placebo against the endpoint of hospitalization and 
death. 

4. Remdesivir is currently approved by the FDA for use in hospitalized individuals, and outpatient 
treatment would be an off-label indication. Remdesivir is administered 200 mg IV on day 1, 
followed by remdesivir 100 mg IV daily on days 2 and 3, initiated as soon as possible and 
within 7 days of symptom onset in those aged ≥12 years and weighing ≥40 kg. 

5. CMS created HCPCS code J0248 for the Veklury (remdesivir) antiviral medication when 
administered in outpatient setting. 

 
Facility Name Address Contact Name Contact Email Allocation 

Omnicare 

9036 Junction 
Dr; Annapolis 
Junction; MD 

20701 

Caleb Owusu caleb.owusu@omnicare.com 120 

PharmaCare 
Infusion Services 

3 Commerce 
Drive, 

Cumberland, MD 
21502 

Wendy Rice wrice@3ipc.com 30 

Pharmerica 
Pharmacy 

7100 
COLUMBIA 

GATEWAY DR; 
COLUMBIA; MD 

21046-2955 

Peter Frias Peter.Frias@pharmerica.com 20 

Pharmascript MD 
LLC 

7085 Samuel 
Morse Dr Ste 

110; 
COLUMBIA; MD 

21046 

Kan Chan Kchan@pharmscript.com 60 

https://www.covid19treatmentguidelines.nih.gov/therapies/statement-on-therapies-for-high-risk-nonhospitalized-patients/?utm_campaign=highlights
https://www.covid19treatmentguidelines.nih.gov/therapies/antiviral-therapy/remdesivir/
https://www.covid19treatmentguidelines.nih.gov/therapies/antiviral-therapy/remdesivir/
https://www.nejm.org/doi/full/10.1056/NEJMoa2116846
https://www.nejm.org/doi/full/10.1056/NEJMoa2116846


For official use only         Version 01           2 
 

Polaris Pharmacy 
Services of MD 

9113 Liberty 
Road; 

Randallstown; 
MD 21133 

Lisa Shelton lshelton@polarisrx.com 20 

Remedi Senior 
Care 

9006 Yellow 
Brick Rd Ste F; 
Baltimore; MD 

21237 

Jennifer 
Hardesty Jennifer.hardesty@remedirx.com 180 

Advanced 
Pharmacy/Partners 

Pharmacy 

8910 Route 108 
Ste. C; 

COLUMBIA; MD 
21045 

Archana Zala archana.zala@partnerspharmacy.com 70 

Craigs Institutional 
Pharmacy 

3 
WASHINGTON 

ST, 
CAMBRIDGE, 

MD 21613 

Lee Greir lee.grier@pharmerica.com 20 

Heartland 
Pharmacy 

9070 JUNCTION 
DR STE E; 

ANNAPOLIS 
JUNCTION; MD 

20701 

Rachael Ross rross@hhstol.com 40 

Pikesville 
Pharmacy 

1209 
Greenwood rd 
Pikesville MD 

21208 

Amiel 
Chicheportiche amiel@pikesvillehealthservices.com 20 

Charlotte Hall 
Pharmacy 

29449 Charlotte 
Hall Rd; 

Charlotte Hall; 
MD 20622 

Alesha Entsua 
Mensah aentsuamensah@hmrmd.com 30 

Professional Care 
Pharmacy (LTC) 

806 
Reisterstown 
Road Unit 3; 

Pikesville; MD 
21208 

Kateryna 
Donets kateryna@mypcpharmacy.com 30 

Correct Rx 

1352 Charwood 
Rd Ste. C; 

Hanover; MD 
21076 

Jean Lee jlee@correctrxpharmacy.com 30 

Total  670 

 


